Sine 25-10       Image: Si	M PIC-ISSS (Modified)         .03-01)         No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)         REV03         ab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Ple         Name of conveying party(ies):         Mark W. Lewis         (2-5-04)         International names(s) of conveying party(ies)         Nature of conveyance:	ease record the attache and address of rec ae: Marjen, Inc.	ceiving party(ies):
o the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy theres   1. Name of conveying party(les):   Mark W. Lewis   (2)-5-04   Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):   Nature of conveying party(les):   Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):   Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):   Nature of conveyance:   Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):   Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Othor   Security Agreement   Charge of Name   Othor   Execution Date:   December 8, 2004   Additional number(s) or petent numbers(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   December 8, 2004   Additional numbers attached?   Yes   Name:   Charles L. Schwab   Internal Address:   Ponot Use This SPACE   9. Statement and signature.   City:   Greenville   State: SC   State: SC   Do Not Use This SPACE   9. Statement and signature.   0 th original document. </th <th>the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Ple         Name of conveying party(ies):         Mark W. Lewis         (2-S-O)         International names(s) of conveying party(ies)         Yes X         No         Nature of conveyance:</th> <th>ease record the attachene and address of rec ne: Marjen, Inc.</th> <th>ceiving party(ies):</th>	the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Ple         Name of conveying party(ies):         Mark W. Lewis         (2-S-O)         International names(s) of conveying party(ies)         Yes X         No         Nature of conveyance:	ease record the attachene and address of rec ne: Marjen, Inc.	ceiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les):       2. Name and address of receiving party(les):         Mark W. Lewis       (2 - 5 - 0 4)         Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)       Yes 🖄 No         3. Nature of conveying party(les)       Yes 🖄 No         3. Nature of conveying party(les)       Yes 🖄 No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address:         Ø Assignment       Merger         Change of Name       City: Greenville         City: Greenville       State: SC ZIP: 29615         Execution Date: December 8, 2004       Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 8, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Street Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Marters E Address: Post Office Box 10107       B. Deposit account number: 08-0719         City Greenville       State: SC ZIP: 29607         9. Statement and signature.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Nam         Mark W. Lewis       (2-S-O)         (2-S-O)       Inter         dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       Yes X         Nature of conveyance:	ne and address of rec ne: <u>Marjen, Inc.</u>	ceiving party(ies):
Mark W. Levis	Mark W. Lewis     Interview       Interview     Interview       dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)     Yes X       Nature of conveyance:	ne: Marjen, Inc.	007509
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)       Yes I No         Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)       Yes I No         Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)       Yes I No         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Greenville       State: SC ZIP: 29615         Execution Date: December 8, 2004       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes I No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       December 8, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       R. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Charles L. Schwab       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	International names(s) of conveying party(ies)       □ Yes ⊠ No         Nature of conveyance:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       Yes 🖄 No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address:         3. Nature of conveyance:       Change of Name         0 Other       City: Greenville         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       December 8, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       No       Street Address:       No         5. Name and address:       Nexsen Pruet, LLC       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       S 40.00       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       S 40.00         Internal Address:       Post Office Box 10107       B. Deposit account       Authorized to be charged to deposit account	dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)     International Network       Nature of conveyance:	nal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       Yes INO         3. Nature of conveyance:	dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:       Stature of conveyance:         X Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Greenville         State: SC ZIP: 29615         Execution Date: December 8, 2004         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       December 8, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Street Address: of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Charles L. Schwab       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
X Assignment       Merger       Street Address: 305 Stonebrook Farm Way         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Cther       City: Greenville       State: SC_ZIP: 29615         Execution Date:       December 8, 2004       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       December 8, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Charles L. Schwab       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
□ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Cither		et Address: <u>305 Ston</u>	iebrook Farm Way
□ Other       City: Greenville       State: SC_ZIP: 29615         Execution Date: December 8, 2004       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes ⊠ No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       December 8, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name: Charles L. Schwab       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Change of Name		
Execution Date: December 8, 2004       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       December 8, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Charles L. Schwab       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		Greenville	State: SC 7IP: 29615
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       December 8, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Charles L. Schwab       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	- •		Club, <u></u> Ell , <u>-, orb</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       December 8, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes ⊠ No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Charles L. Schwab       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00       Internal Address:       Yes E Councer in get to the posit account       1         Internal Address:       Nexsen Pruet, LLC       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account       2       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       Post Office Box 10107       8. Deposit account number:       0       0         O NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true correct of the original document.       Markh MMark       December 8, 2004	xecution Date: December 8, 2004 Addition	nal name(s) & address(	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Charles L. Schwab   Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC   Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC   Authorized to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Street Address: Post Office Box 10107   8. Deposit account number:   08-0719   ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles L. Schwab Manife M. McMard M. December 8, 2004	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Tota		ons and patents involved:
Internal Address:       Nexsen Pruet, LLC         Internal Address:       Post Office Box 10107         Internal Address:       Internal Addresse         Internal Addresse       Internal Addresse         Internal Address			
City: Greenville       State: SC       ZIP: 29607         ONOT USE THIS SPACE       State of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Charles L. Schwab       Wanda Maduad       December 8, 2004		l fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Street Address:       Post Office Box 10107       8. Deposit account number:         08-0719       08-0719         City:       Greenville       State:       SC       ZIP:       29607         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Output         Charles L. Schwab       Wanda & Manda & Manda & December 8, 2004			
Other Doll Totol       08-0719         City:       Greenville       State:       SC       ZIP:       29607         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       State:       Stat	, 	Authorized to be chai	rged to deposit account
OB-0719         City: Greenville         State: SC ZIP: 29607         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Charles L. Schwab	Street Address: Post Office Box 10107 8. Dep	osit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Charles L. Schwab       Wanta h Bland		719	8
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Charles L. Schwab       Wanta h Bland	City: Greenville State: SC ZIP: 29607		060719
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles L. Schwab December 8, 2004		SPACE	5
Charles L. Schwab     Image: A black     December 8, 2004       Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr of the original document.	ue and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Charles L. Schwab Marta he	Elan V	December 8, 2004
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Name of Person Signing Signa	ature	Date &
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	ver sheet information to:	<u> </u>
		Hov 1450 Alexandria V/A Of	PÄTENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Mark W. Lewis of 305 Stonebrook Farm Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29615, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **VEHICLE LOCATOR AND IDENTIFICATION CARD** for which an application for a United States Design Patent is filed herewith.

Whereas, Marjen, Inc., 305 Stonebrook Farm Way, Greenville, South Carolina, 29615, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Mark W. Lewis, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Marjen, Inc. the exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted in the United States and the world.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Marjen, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this  $\mathcal{B}$  day of **DECEMBER**, 2004.

Malwani

STATE OF South Lana ) SS. COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said Mark W. Lewis and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of **DECEMBER**, 2004.

Notary Public for the State of South Carolin

(seal)

My Commission Expires: <u>3-30-1</u>6

NPGVL1:216625.1-FO-(G7) 035034-00002

## PATENT REEL: 016074 FRAME: 0152

**RECORDED: 12/08/2004**